## **SENATE** No.

	PRESENTED BY:
	Ryan C. Fattman
Court assembled:	presentatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompany

companying bill: The undersigned le

An Act erecting Clara Barton signs in the town of Oxford.

PETITION OF:

DISTRICT/ADDRESS: NAME: Ryan C. Fattman Worcester and Hampden

## SENATE . . . . . . . . . . . . No.

By Mr. Fattman, a petition (accompanied by bill) (subject to Joint Rule 12) of Ryan C. Fattman for legislation to erect Clara Barton signs on certain rods in the town of Oxford. Transportation.

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-Third General Court (2023-2024)

An Act erecting Clara Barton signs in the town of Oxford.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 Notwithstanding any policy or regulation of the Massachusetts department of
- 2 transportation highway division to the contrary, the department is hereby authorized and directed
- 3 to erect and maintain two signs on Route I-395 at exit 5 northbound and southbound in the town
- 4 of Oxford marking and directing motorists to the birthplace of Clara Barton, founder of the
- 5 American Red Cross, teacher, national heroine, and native of Oxford, Massachusetts.